04-19-2000 RECEIVED FORM PTO-1619A U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office 200 HAR 27 AM, 11: 14 OMB 0651-0027 **PATENT** 101324843 OPR/FINANCE RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET 3-27-00 TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies) Conveyance Type Submission Type X **Assignment Security Agreement** New Resubmission (Non-Recordation) License Change of Name Document ID# Correction of PTO Error Merger Other Reel# Frame # U.S. Government (For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies) **Corrective Document** Reel # Frame # Departmental File Secret File Conveying Party(ies) Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached **Execution Date** Month Day Year Name (line 1) BERWE, Mathias 11/11/1999 Name (line 2) Execution Date Month Day Year Second Party DIEHL, Herbert 11/08/99 Name (line 1) Name (line 2) Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached If document to be recorded Name (Ilne 1) BAYER AKTIENGESELLSCHAFT is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United Name (line 2) States, an appointment of a domestic Address (line 1) representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Address (line 2) Assignment.) Address (line 3) D 51368 LEVERKUSEN GERMANY State/Country **Domestic Representative Name and Address** Enter for the first Receiving Party only. Name Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3)

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

Address (line 4)

01 FC:581

04/19/2000 DNGUYEN 00000140 133372

40.00 CH

09446478

**PATENT** REEL: 010698 FRAME: 0617

FORM PTO-1619B Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Correspondent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Numb	er Jerrie L. Chiu (203) 812-3964
Name Jeffrey M. Greenman		
Address (line 1) Vice President, Patents & L	icensing	
Address (Ilne 2) Bayer Corporation		
Address (line 3) 40() Morgan Lane		
Address (line 4) West Haven, CT 06516		
Pages Enter the total number of p including any attachments	ages of the attached conveyance do	cument # 1
Application Number(s) or Patent Nu	inal	k if additional numbers attached
Enter either the Patent Application Number or the		
Patent Application Number(s)		tent Number(s)
09440478		
If this document is being filed together with a <u>new</u> Pat signed by the first named executing inventor.	ent Application, enter the date the patent appli	cation was Month Day Year
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT)		
Enter PCT application number	PCT PCT	PCT
only if a U.S. Application Number has not been assigned.	PCT PCT	PCT
Number of Properties	otal number of properties involved.	# 1
		# [
Fee Amount Fee Amount	for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41)	: \$ 40.00
Deposit Account	losed Deposit Account X	
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if add	ditional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number:	# 13-3372
	Authorization to charge additional fees:	Yes X No
Statement and Signature		
To the best of my knowledge and be attached copy is a true copy of the indicated herein.	elief, the foregoing information is tru original document. Charges to depo	ue and correct and any sit account are authorized, as
Jerrie L. Chiu	Derrio L. Phice	March 23 DIVI
Name of Person Signing	Signature	Date

PATENT REEL: 010698 FRAME: 0618 FORM PTO-1619C Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

## RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION PATENTS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

TAILITOONLI			
Conveying Party(ies)  Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached	Execution Date		
Enter additional Conveying Parties	Month Day Year		
Name (line 1) RITTNER, Karl	12/19/99		
Name (line 2)	٦		
	Execution Date		
Name (line 1) WAHL, Karl-Heinz	Month Day Year 11/11/99		
	<b>-</b>		
Name (line 2)	Execution Date		
Name (line 1) WIRGES, Hans-Peter	Month Day Year 11/09/99		
WINGES, Halls-Feed	11/09/99		
Name (line 2)	]		
Receiving Party(ies)  Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached			
Enter additional Receiving Party(ies)			
Name (line 1)	If document to be recorded is an assignment and the		
Name (line 2)	receiving party is not domiciled in the United		
Mattre (line 2)	States, an appointment of a domestic representative		
Address (line 1)	Is attached. (Designation must be a separate		
Address (line 2)	document from Assignment.)		
Address (line 2)	Assignment.)		
Address (line 3) City State/Country Zip C			
City State/Country Zip C	ode		
Name (line 1)	If document to be recorded is an assignment and the		
Name (line 2)	receiving party is not domiciled in the United		
Name (line 2)	States, an appointment of a		
Address (line 1)	domestic representative is attached. (Designation must		
Address (line 2)	be a separate document from Assignment.)		
radioso (me z)			
Address (line 3)  City State/Country Zip	Code		
Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached			
Enter either the Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).			
Patent Application Number(s) Patent Num	nber(s)		
<u>                                     </u>	1		

## Assignment

For valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged,

I/We

- 1) Mathias Berwe 2) Herbert Diehl 3) Karl Rittner
- 4) Karl-Heinz Wahl 5) Hans-Peter Wirges
- 1),2),4),5) c/o BAYER AKTIENGESELLSCHAFT, D 51368 Leverkusen, Germany
- 3) Wingensiefener Straße 19, D 51519 Odenthal, Germany

hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto BAYER AKTIENGESELLSCHAFT a corporation of Germany, located at D 51368 Leverkusen, Germany the entire right, title, and interest in and to my/our application for Letters Patent of the United States, executed concurrently herewith, entitled

## "PROCESS FOR PREPARING NIFEDIPINE"

Filed: June 15, 1998

PCT-Serial No.: PCT/EP98/03591

and my/our entire right, title, and interest in and to all my/our inventions, whether joint or sole, disclosed in said application for Letters Patent, and in and to all divisional or continuation applications that may be filed for United States Letters Patent for any of said inventions, and in and to all patents that may be granted on the foregoing applications, and I/we hereby agree, whenever requested, to communicate to said assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to my/us respecting said inventions and to execute all applications or papers necessary to obtain and maintain proper patent protection on said inventions in the United States.

Date/Datum

11 November 1994

8. November 1999

19. Detember 1899

M. November 1999

9. November 1999

Inventor(s)/Erfinder

1. Mathia Kepe

2. Hobot frehe

Karl-heing ball

5. Haus-Peter Giger

Le A 32 428-US

**RECORDED: 03/27/2000** 



PATENT REEL: 010698 FRAME: 0620